CAREER SANTA ROSA
EDUCATION JUNIOR COLLEGE
Agenda

Carpentry Program
Career Education Industry Advisory Committee

Monday, September 16, 3:00 — 4:30 PM
SRJC Petaluma Campus
680 Sonoma Mtn. Parkway
Construction Training Center Carpentry Lab, Building 1400 (Map Attached)

Purpose: The primary purpose of the Carpentry Program advisory committee is to support SRJC in establishing and
offering a career education program that serves the needs of students, industry, and the community.

Objectives:
» Provide industry input on curriculum, technology, facilities, budget, student learning objectives, and student
job placement
» Provide a forum for discussion and alignment among educators and industry representatives

Time Topic ltem Type Responsible Notes
Person
3:00 pm | Call to Order Action Benjamin Housekeeping and safety items (restrooms,
Goldstein emergency exit)
3:05pm | Welcome and Information | All Name and company
Introductions
3:10 pm | Approval of Minutes | Action All
from 3/14/2024
Meeting
3:15pm | Public Comments Information | All Comments from the general public

3:20 pm | Status of Carpentry Discussion SRJC Staff Update and tour of Carpentry Program: Classes,
Program and All enrollment, tools, etc. Questions from Advisory
Committee. Discussion: what are the main safety
issues you observe in the carpentry industry?

3:55 pm | Status of Carpentry Discussion All Discussion on status of local carpentry industry.
Industry What is changing in the industry? What do new
carpenters need to know?
4:10 pm | Industry and Discussion All Who are the biggest framing contractors in
Community and Sonoma County? What community partnerships
Partnerships could SRIC pursue to support student recruitment

and class projects? Are there any industry
prospects to add to the Advisory Committee?

4:25 pm | Elect Committee Action All
Chair
4:30am | Adjournment Action Benjamin
Goldstein




SRIJC Carpentry Industry Advisory Committee Membership
Term Beginning March 2024

First Last Name Title Company Email Notes
Name
Leslie Biagini Coordinator NextGen programcoordinator@thelimefoundation. | Voting
Trades org Member
Academy
Keith Christopherson | Co-Founder/CEO | Christopherson | keith@christophersonbuilders.com Voting
Builders Member
Chas Fetherolf Project Midstate chasf@midstateconstruction.com Voting
Superintendent | Construction Member
William Goosieff President Artisan Home william@artisanhomeconstruction.com Voting
Constructors Member
Angel Grassi Foreman Manuel Grassi, | angelgrassil972@gmail.com Voting
Inc. Member
Dan McCulloch Senior Field NorCal dmcculloch@nccrc.org Voting
Representative | Carpenters Member
Union
Kevin Merritt Director of Golden State kmerritt@goldenstatelumber.com Voting
Marketing Lumber Member
Larry Richmond, Jr. President Mill Creek millcreeksafety4u@gmail.com Voting
Safety Member
Eileen Russell Community Mendocino erussell@mendoco.com Voting
Engagement Companies Member
Manager
Nicollette | Weinzveg Director of North Coast nicollette@ncbeonline.com Voting
Workforce Builders Member
Development & Exchange
Education
Brandon Jewell Director of Career bjewell@ctesonomacounty.org VIP
Student Technical Guest
Experience Education Member
Foundation
Letitia Hanke CEO/President Ars Roofing & letitia@arsroofing.com VIP
Gutters Guest
Member
Jessica Hewitt Director of Mendocino jhewitt@mendoco.com VIP
Marketing Companies Guest
Member
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